
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number __ l_l_6_-9_1 ______________ _ 

To amend By-law 143-90, being a By-law 
to authorize a Capital Expenditure in the 

amount of $3,307,000.00 for Construction and 
Upgrading of Various Roads. 

ONS EBB0309 

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton 
ENACTS as follows: 

1. By-law 143-90, is hereby amended; 

(a) by deleting Schedule A thereto and by 
substituting there for Schedule A to this by­
law. 

2. This by-law shall not take effect until the 
approval of the ontario Municipal Board under Section 64(8) 
of the ontario Municipal Board Act has been obtained. 

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open 
Council this 10th day of June, 1991. 

MAYOR 

CLERK 



... 
r 

SCHEDULE A to By-law 116-91 

COLUMN 1 
Description 
of Undertaking 

1-
urban Street upgrading 

2. 
Rural Street Upgrading 

3. 
orenda Rd. - Bramalea Rd. 
Dixie Rd. 

4. 
Glidden Rd. - Rutherford 
Rd. - Kennedy Rd. 
(additional funds) 

5. 

-

orenda Rd. - Heart Lake Rd. 
(additional funds) 

TOTAL 

-

COLUMN 2 
Estimated 

Cost 

$1,000,000 

$ 200,000 

$1,547,000 

$ 60,000 

$ 500,000 

$3,307,000 

COLUMN 3 
Amount to be 

Debentured 

$ 600,000 

$ 160,000 

$ 947,000 

$ 35,000 

$ 300,000 

$2,042,000 


